• Baker Barrios Architecture 
• DLR Group 
• Harvard Jolly Architecture 
• Saltz Michelson Architects 
• Spiezle Group 

ALTERNATIVE(S):  N/A 

FOR CONTRACTS:     

1. TERM: March 1, 2026 to February 28, 2027 (Year 2 of 3) 

2. FISCAL IMPACT: $0 to Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($7,500,000.00) 

3. TERMINATION TERMS: Yearly on or before February 28, 2027 

PRESIDENT’S RECOMMENDATION:   

SUBMITTED BY:   Tony Quinn      DATE:  2/5/2026 

BOARD ACTION:          DATE:  2/24/2026 

Facilities Committee Meeting Agenda Item No. 4

[...]

with the General Contract Conditions, and the date of substantial completion of the Project. 

5.00 CONTRACT SUM.  The Owner shall pay to the Contractor for performance of 
the work encompassed by this Agreement, and the Contractor will accept as full compensation 
therefore the lump sum of Five-Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Nine-Hundred Sixty Six and No/100 
Dollars ($546,966.00) (“Contract Sum”), subject to adjustment as provided by the Contract 
Documents, to be paid by progress payments, in the manner provided for in the Contract 
Documents.  The amount of money appropriated by the Owner for the project is equal to or in

[...]

change order will be required if the project timeline is increase. 

5.00 CONTRACT SUM.  The Owner shall pay to the Contractor for performance of 
the work encompassed by this Agreement, and the Contractor will accept as full compensation 
therefore the lump sum of Five Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Eight-Hundred Fifty-five 
and 70/100 Dollars ($578,855.70) (“Contract Sum”), subject to adjustment as provided by the 
Contract Documents, to be paid by progress payments, in the manner provided for in the 
Contract Documents.  The amount of money appropriated by the Owner for the project is equal 
to or in excess of the Contract Sum.

[...]

Under the terms and conditions of this Proposal by and between The BG Group, LLC (BG 
Group) and Indian River State College (customer), BG Group will provide all labor, material and 
supervision necessary to complete the demolition and removal work described herein: 

Total PHASE 1 Proposal Amount: $333,384.00 

(Three Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars and 
No/100’s) 

Perform Structural Demolition according to plan specifications listed above, to include only the 
following: 

 Install Construction Fencing for All Phases 
 Install Silt Fence  
 Confirm MEP Disconnects – Nothing Energized

[...]

Under the terms and conditions of this Proposal by and between The BG Group, LLC (BG 
Group) and Indian River State College (customer), BG Group will provide all labor, material and 
supervision necessary to complete the demolition and removal work described herein: 

Total PHASE 2 Proposal Amount: $75,049.00 

(Seventy-Five Thousand, Forty-Nine Dollars and No/100’s) 

Perform Structural Demolition according to plan specifications listed above, to include only the 
following: 

 Install Silt Fence  
 Confirm MEP Disconnects – Nothing Energized 

 Engage with Biologist to identify/move/relocate protected species before commencing

[...]

Under the terms and conditions of this Proposal by and between The BG Group, LLC (BG 
Group) and Indian River State College (customer), BG Group will provide all labor, material and 
supervision necessary to complete the demolition and removal work described herein: 

Total PHASE 3 Proposal Amount: $526,201.00 

(Five Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred One Dollars and No/100’s) 

Perform Structural Demolition according to plan specifications listed above, to include only the 
following: 

 Install Silt Fence and Construction Fencing  
 Confirm MEP Disconnects – Nothing Energized 
 Engage with Biologist to identify/move/relocate protected species before commencing